506158841 07/17/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6205574

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/13/2012	09/13/2012				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
		Name	Name			e	
G. VENTURES, INC.							
	ГА						
Name:	COHERE NETWORKS, INC.						
Street Address:	404 SARATOGA AVENUE						
Internal Address:	SUITE 200					\neg	
City:	SANTA CLARA					\neg	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95050						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number]			
Property Type							
Patent Number:		26039					
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> mary.poremba@nokia.com MARY T. POREMBA 500-700 MOUNTAIN AVENU ROOM 6E-210 MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSE	vill be ser E Y 07974-(nt via l			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		· · · · · ·	870081-US-CNT (MTP)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIRAJ A. DESAI						
SIGNATURE:		/Niraj A. Desai/	-				
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020	07/17/2020					
source=870081-US-CNT_	Merger_	GVenturesInc-to-CohereNetw GVenturesInc-to-CohereNetw GVenturesInc-to-CohereNetw	orksInc_1	3Sep2	012#page4.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"G. VENTURES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COHERE NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COHERE NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5121873 8100M

121028331 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9843785

DATE: 09-13-12

PATENT REEL: 053239 FRAME: 0659

Division of Corporations Delivered 03:10 FM 09/13/2012 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF G. VENTURES, INC., a Delaware corporation^{SRV} 121028331 - 5121873 FILE WITH AND INTO COHERE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Cohere Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cohere"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of G. Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("G. Ventures"), with and into Cohere, with Cohere remaining as the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"):

- FIRST: Cohere is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"). G. Ventures is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL. Cohere and G. Ventures are the constituent corporations in the Merger.
- SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Cohere and G. Ventures in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Cohere Networks, Inc.
- FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Cohere, the Surviving Corporation, 404 Saratoga Street, Suite 200, Santa Clara, CA 95050, United States of America.
- SIXTH: A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Cohere, the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation of the Merger.
- SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 8:00 PM EDT (5:00 PM PDT) on September 13, 2012.

PATENT REEL: 053239 FRAME: 0656

State of Delaware Secretary of State IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cohere has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of September 13, 2012.

COHERE NETWORKS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Drew Perkins</u> Drew Perkins, Chief Executive Officer

By: /s/ Shlomo Rakib Shlomo Rakib, Secretary